J.C. Bose University of Science & Technology YMCA, Faridabad



(A Haryana State Government University)

(Established by Haryana State Legislative Act No. 21 of 2009 & Recognized by UGC Act 1986 u/s 22 to Confer Degrees) Accredited 'A' Grade by NAAC

ΝΟΤΙCΕ

No. JCBUST/2022-23/DSW/Sch/530

Dated: 28.12.2022

Subject: Cheque submission notice for the semester period January 2023 to May 2023 for only for SC Students of 6th(Leet) & 8th semester of all courses.

As approved by Competent Authority of the University, the following decision has been taken in respect of semester fee of SC students of B.Tech & M.Tech courses for the <u>semester period January</u> 2023 to May 2023 subject to eligible for Post Matric Scholarship.

The Fee for the <u>semester period January 2023 to May 2023</u> will be deposited by the students in the University Bank Account within 10 Days from receipt of their scholarship amount.

The terms & conditions to apply the SC Post Matric Scholarship are given here under:-

- 1. The student should be resident of Haryana.
- 2. The annual Income of all family members should not be more than Rs. 2.50 lacs.
- 3. The Issuing Authority of Income Certificate should be Tehsildar only and issued date should be 1st April, 2022 onwards.
- 4. The Attendance of the student should not be less than 75% per semester.

Regarding Semester fee for the <u>semester period January 2023 to May 2023</u>, the eligible SC student has to submit following documents along with filled application (Format enclosed here), upto **05.01.2023** :-

- 1. 2 Cheques (Self & Father) for amount of Semester fee as per their course in favour of "Registrar, J.C. Bose UST, YMCA, Faridabad".
- 2. An Affidavit duly attested by Notary Public/Oath Commissioner) on a stamp paper of Rs.10/- Performa of Affidavit is enclosed herewith as Annexure 'A'.
- 3. Application form enclosed herewith as Annexure 'B'.

The students must adhere the following schedule and maintain the social distancing while submitting the required documents mentioned above in the **Scholarship Branch (DSW Office)** of this University : -

	Semester (All Courses)	Date	Time
1	6 th (Leet) & 8 th Sem	Up To 05.01.2023	10:00 AM to 01:00 PM

Nodal Officer (SC & BC) JCBUST, XMCA, Faridabad

ALL NOTICE BAORDS

CC:

- 1. All Deans- for information
- 2. COF for kind information
- 3. All Chairpersons with request to inform the students accordingly.

4. System Analyst with request to put this notice on university website for information of the SC students.

<u>AFFIDAVIT</u> (Duly Attested by Notary Public/Oath Commissioner)

(Duly Attested by Notary 1 23	admitted in
I, S/o/D/o	do
Course Branch	
, R/o	

- That I am a student of semester of above branch in the JC Bose University of Science & Technology Faridabad.
- 2. That I am a permanent Resident of Haryana.
- 3. That annual income of my all family members is not more than Rs.2.50 lacs.
- That I will complete Attendance criteria, i.e. 75% per semester for eligibility of Post Matric Scholarship.
- That I belong to Scheduled Caste category and eligible for Post Matric Scholarship from the State Government of Haryana.
- That I will deposit the fee in the University Account within a period of 10 days after receipt of Scholarship in my bank account.
- That in case I am failed to deposit the fee within a period of 10 days after receipt of scholarship, the University will be at liberty to take any appropriate legal action including withholding my certificate/result etc.
- 8. That I am submitting a Cheque No._____ Name of the Bank Branch Account Holder Name _____ Saving Bank A/c No. ______with the University, as a security towards my semester tuition fee.

DEPONENT

VERIFICATION:

It is verified that the above statement is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. Verified at ______ on _____

DEPONENT

Signature of Parents:_____

Deputy Dean Student Facility J.C. Bose University of Science & Technology, YMCA, Faridabad.

Subject: Submission of Affidavit and Cheque for Fee of Jan-May 2023.

Respected Sir,

It is hereby submitted that I, _____ S/o/D/o _____, R/o Course of _____ student а am Ι of this Semester_____, Roll Number ______ University. I belong to Schedule Caste Category and I am a Haryana Domicile. I will apply for Post Matric scholarship from the State Government of Haryana. As per State Govt. Instructions & approved by Competent Authority of this University, the eligible are allowed to deposit the Semester Fee after receipt of above SC students Scholarship. I will deposit the semester fee in the University Account within a period of Ten (10) Days after receipt of my scholarship in my bank account.

Bank with the University, as security towards my Odd Semester Fee Jan-May 2023.

Thanking You

Yours Obediently,

Signature:

Name: Father's Name: Mother Name: Class: Semester Roll No. Mob. No.: E-mail: Date:

То